DID NOT PASS THIS RESOLUTION – STATE DOES NOT NEED THIS FORM ANYMORE RESOLUTION NO. 2022-06

PURSUANT TO NEB. REV. STAT. § 77-1601.02, A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF MALCOLM, LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA, SETTING THE PROPERTY TAX REQUEST, COMPARING THE TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE TO THE PRIOR YEAR, CALCULATING THE PROPERTY TAX RATE, CALCULATING THE INCREASE IN TOTAL OPERATING BUDGET, AND DIRECTING THE VILLAGE CLERK TO CERTIFY AND FORWARD THIS RESOLUTION TO THE LANCASTER COUNTY CLERK BY OCTOBER 15

WHEREAS Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1601.02 requires the Board of Trustees of the Village of Malcolm, Lancaster County, Nebraska, to pass a resolution or ordinance by majority vote setting the annual property tax request; and

WHEREAS a public hearing was held as required by law to hear and consider comments concerning the annual property tax request;

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Trustees of the Village of Malcolm, Lancaster County, Nebraska resolve as follows:

Section 1. For the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2022, through September 30, 2023, the Village of Malcolm, Nebraska, sets its property tax request in the amount of: \$60,657.00.

Section 2. The total assessed value of property differs from last year's total assessed value by 2.5 percent.

Section 3. The tax rate which would levy the same amount of property taxes as last year, when multiplied by the new total assessed value of property, would be \$0.280688 per \$100 of assessed value.

Section 4. The Village of Malcolm, Nebraska, proposes to adopt a property tax request that will cause its tax rate to be \$0.291977 per \$100 of assessed value.

Section 5. Based on the proposed property tax request and changes in other revenue, the total operating budget of the Village of Malcolm, Nebraska, will be less than last year's by -1.63 percent.

Section 6. The Village Clerk shall certify and forward this Resolution to the Lancaster County Clerk on or before October 15 of the year for which the tax request is to apply.

MOTION:

SECOND:

AYES: _____

NAYS: _____

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2022

Jerad Little, Chairman